
Gorqni
lndustries Ltd.
CIN: 128121MPl995P1C009170
GSTIN: 25AMCG6274BlZ2
PAN: AIrACG6274B

l4th November,2025
Indore

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
The Stock Exchange Mumbai
Pheeroj Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai

Sub: Out Come of Meeting of the Board of Directors held on l4th November ,2025.

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject. we hereby intimatc vou that thc ,rcctinu .l'thc [].arcl .1.Directors of the Company held on I4th November,2025 at l2:30 p.M. at 32-33" Sector,F. SanrvcrRoad, Industrial Area, Indore 452015 (M.P.) inter alia considered and approvecl the fbllowing:

l' The Standalone unaudited quarterly yd half yearly Financial Results of the company alongwith Assets & Liabilities Statement, Cash Flow Statement and Limited Review pcport for thequarter and half year ended 30th September,2025 under Regulation 33 of sr:bt tListingobligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20r 5.

2' Reviewed and took note of the certificare under Regulation 33 ol the St:lll (l.istine
obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,20l5lor the quarrer and half year cndcd
on 30th September, 2025.

The Board meeting concluded at 0l : l0 p.M.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For Gorani Industries Limited

Regd. Office: Plot No. J2-JJ, Sector-F, Sanwer Road,
lndustrialArea , tndore-452 015 [M.p.) tndia
Phone:0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com

Website: wwwgora niindustries.com

Nakul Gorani
(Holding DIN: 065433 I 7)
(Whole-time Director)



Gorqni
lndostries Ltd.
CIN: 128121MPl995P1C009170

GSTIN:23A{ACGB?4BI72
PAN: AMCG6274B

Regd.otfice: Plot N0.32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road,

lndustrial Area, lndore-452 OtS (pt.R) tnOla

Phone 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com

Website: www.goraniindustries.com

Statcmcnt of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year &!s1L10494!25
(RS. IN I,AKH excel)t EPS

l'afticula rs
For the

Qua rtcr
ended

10/oo/r<

For lhe
Quarter
cndcd

1fitn6t)<

For the
Quarter

endcd
ln//)gl24

For the Half
ycar ended
(30t09t25)

For the Half
year ended
(30t09124)

For the
Yea r ende(l
(3ll03/25)

(llnauditctl) ( U nauditcd ) ( U na udited ) (t I nr ud ited) (Unauditcd) (Audited)

Revenue from ot)crations 862.02 ll65.l5 1231.70 202',7 17 2284 89 4298.84

II Othe r I ncomc 0.09 0.08 16.01 0. l7 18 50 23.71

Total Incom 862. l I 165.23 1247.71 2027.31 2301.39 .1322.55

I\' ExDenses

Cost of nraterials consumed 693.30 160.49 1064.07 t4s3 79 1777.28 31 26.60

Pru chases of stock-in-trade 8.59 1 1.94 74.46 20.53 107.15 358 t5

Clranges in inventories offinislred goods, work-in- progress and stock

-in-lrade
(67 70) 177 .20 (37 2t) I 09.50 9.01 (l 6l)

ErrDloYee benetits exDense 128 42 I 10.94 l8 239.36 249.63 453 l8

Finrnce Cosls 26.6',7 2',1.90 26.39 51.5 7 5l '75 l0'7.65

Depreciation and amortisation expense 10.01 9,96 9,94 t9 9-1 1 9.85 40.t0

Other exoenscs 39.42 32 40 33 27 '71 74.24 25 1.08

Totirl erl)cilscs 8J8.7 I 130.83 1302.10 r 969.5{ 2288.9t .t203. t 5

Prol'it / I Loss'l bcforc erceDtional itcms and 'l'ax 23.10 34.40 (s1.39) s7.li0 11.18 1t9.40_

Vl Exceptional itenr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 u.0(l

Pr0lit / (Loss) b0fore tax 23.10 34.40 (s1.39) 57.80 r 1.,t8 I I 9.10

YIII Tax E\penses
6.ll 8.96 l4 l6) t5.07 3.77 32 18I ) Current Tax

2) Previous Year Tax Adiustmetrt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0. r e)

) Deltrred Ta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.36

I\ l)rolii / ll.os\l li)r thc Derio(l frorn the continuins or)erations t1-29 2s..t.t .r0.23) 12.73 o.7 t 85.75

\ ProliVLoss tionr disconlinued operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

\I Iax Expenses of disco[tillued operations 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.0(.)

I'rolit / ll.oss't Irtrn rliscontinued oDerations (after t 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

\I II I'r0lit / ([,oss) lor the Deriod t7.29 25.{{ (40.23) 12.7 J 10.71 85.75

xtv Other Comprchensive lncome
(A) (i) ltems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (r,r0l)

(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit

or loss
000 0.00 0.00

000
0.00

0.00 53

(B) (i) ltems that will be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.).00 00 0.00

(ii) lncome Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or

loss
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 0.00

XV Total Comprehensive lncome for the Period (Comprising Profit (loss) and

other comprehensive income for theperiod)
t7.29 25.,14 (210.23) 42.'73 10.71 75.21

xvt Earings Per Equity Share (For Continuing Operation)
(i) Basic

0.32 0.17 (0.7s) 0.80 0.20 1.60

) Diluted 0.32 0.17 (0.7s) 0.80 0.20 r.60

xvil Earings Per Equity Share (For Discontinued Operation)

ii) Basic
/ii\ Dilr ricri

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 r).00

xvilt Earings Per Equity Share (For Discontinued & Continuing Operations)
(i) Basic

0.t2 0.{7 (0.7s) 0.{10 0.20 1.60

) Diluted 0.32 0.{7 ( 0.7s ) 0.ti0 0.20 I .6()

results 14th November
Above Financial Results were taken on record at the meeting of Board of Directors held on 14th November, 2025

The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the Limited Review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025

Company has only one segment of Activity vizlKitchen Ware"
No. of Complaints received/pending- NIL
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CIN: 128121MPl995P1C009170

GSTIN:23lrAACG6n4Bln
PAN: AMCG6274B

Regd.Office Plot N0.32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road,

lndustrial Area , lndore-4sz 015 [M.P.) lndia

Phone: 0731-2723202

EmaiI gorani.industries@yahoo.com

Wobsito: www.goraniindustries.com

6. The formatforAudited Results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFDlCMDl1512015 has been modified to complywith requirementof SEBI'S circular Dt.05th July, 2016,
lnd AS and schedule lll to the companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are requlred to comply with lnd AS.
7. Figures for the corresponding periods in the previous year's/period's have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever necessary to make lhem comparable with the
figures for the current period.

1D
For Goranilndustries Ltd'

,a2 lt

Goroni
lndostries Ltd.

Sanjay Kumar Gorani
Managing Director

DIN:00055531

F.r and FBi|U)6[btii'tndustries Ltd.
//./ r

h,/o4.-
n"^l'ukii'
Whole Time .Director

DIN:06543317
Place : lndore

Date .1411112025

Director Director



Golqn I

I
stries Ltd.

Regd.0ffice Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road,

lndustrial Area , lndore-452 015 (M.P.) lndia

Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com

Website: www.goraniindustries.com
Clil: t28l2lMPl995PLC009l70
GSTIN:2S4{ACGO?4BIU
PAN: AMCG6274B

Statement of Assets and Liabilities (Rs. in Lakhs

Pa rticu la rs
30th Sept, 2025

(un-Auditedl
31st March 2025

(Audited)

A ASSETS

I Non Current Assets
(A) Propertv plant & Equipment 293.24 302.36
(B) Capital Work in Progress 0.00 0.00
(c Financial assets

(i) other financial assets 6.29 6.04

(D) Other Non-Current Assets 6.16 b.1

sub Total - Non Current Assets 305.69 314.55

il Current Assets
(A) lnventories L494.33 7737.3

(B) Financial assets

)Trade receivables 7527.76 887.78

)Cash and cash equivalent 2.48 2.50

i)Bank Balances other than (ii) above 7.07 7.07

iv)Other Financial Assets 3.57 3.57

(c Other Current Assets 66.27 139.93

(D Current Tax Assets 0.00 0.00

sub Total - current Assets 3088.92 277L.70

Total Assets 3394.61 3086.26

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

I EQUITY

(A) Equity Share Capital 536.26 536.2

(B) Other Equity 832.45 789.7

Sub Total - Shareholders Fund 1368.71 1325.98

il IABILITY

I

Non-current liabilities
(A) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 8.11 20.28

(B )P rovision s L7.O4 77.O4

(C)lleferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 14.85 14.85

Sub Total - Non-current Liabilities 40.00 52.77

Current liabilities
(A) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings L2L8.64 1083.72

ii) Lease Liability 0.0c 0.0c

(ii) Trade Payables

Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises
and small enterprises; and

720.L9 86.57

Total outstanding dues of creditors other than

micro enterprises and small enterprises.
466.39 43s.95

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 94.27 67,35

( Other Current Liabilities 45.63 6.71

(C) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 40.84 27.75

Sub Total - Current Liabilities 1985.90 1708.11

Total Equity and Liabilities 3394.61 3086.26

For and on behalf of the Board
,,//

For GoranitwgwLrd
Nakul Gorani

Whole l'ime Director

DrN: 06s433gifectof
Place : lndore

Dale:1411112025

For Gorani lndustries Ltd'

,gG
Sanjay Kumar Gorani

Managing Director

;ffi;&;;;;'- Director



Gorqni
lndustries Ltd.
CIN: 128121MP1995P1C009170

GSTI N: 2SIIAACG 6n 4B1Zz

PAN: AAACG6274B

Regd.Office: Plot N0.32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road,

lndustrialArea, lndore452 015 [M.PJ lndia
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CASH FLOW STATEMENT (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars 30th Sep. 2025
(Un-Audited)

31st Mar. 2025
(Audited)

A Cash Flow from Operating Activities
Profit before Tax 57.80 119.40
Add : Adjustments For

Depreciation and Ammotization Expenses 19.97 40.10
lnterest lncome (0.17) (6.s7)

lnterest Expenses on Lease Liability 0.00 0.00
Finance Cost 54.57 107.65
Loss on Sale of Property, Plant and Equipments 0.00 0.00

Unrealized Foreign Exchange difference 3.57 (6.43

Employce Benefit Expense 0.00 (o. so)

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes L35.74 253.65

Changes ln Working Capital

Adjustments for Changes in Working Capital

lnventories 243.02 (277.62)

Trade Receivables and Other Receivables (633.e8) 60.72

0ther Financial Assets 0.00 0.00

Other Current Assets 73 72 (e7.06)
'lrade and Other Payables 60.49 138.79

Other Current/Financial Liabilities 65.72 (37.10)

Cash Generated from Operations (ss.2e) 41.38

lncome I axes paid (Net) L.97 13.86

Net Cash Flow From Oprating Activity (A) (s7.26], 2t.52

B Cash Flow from lnvesting Activities
(Purchase)/Sales of Property, Plant and Equipments (10.86) (L0.24

lnterest lncome 0,77 6.57

lncrease/decrease in Other Financial Non-Current Assets (0.2s (0.28)

lnvestment in Fixed Deposit 0.00 (0.06

lncrease/decrease in Other Non-Current Assets 0.00 0.00

Net Cash Used in lnvesting Activities (B) (10.s4) (4.01)

c Cash Flow From Financing Activities

Flnance Cost (s4.s7 ( 107.6s)

Payment of Lease Liability 0.00 (0.02)

lncrease/(Decrease) in Short Term Borrowings 134.92 108.14

lncrease/(Decrease) in Non-Current Liabilities (L2.L7l 124.33

Net Cash Used in Financing Activities (C) 68.18 (23.86

Net lncrease/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A)+(B)+(C) (0.02 (0.3s)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Commencement of the Year 2.50 2.85

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of the half year 2.48 2.50

For and 
FHty6'/a?fi 'ff{o ustries Ltd.

h/o,ry 1D
/ ""/ ----L-//.'

Nakul Gorani

For Gorani lndu'stries Ltd.

Sanjay Kumar Gorani
Managing Director DifgCtOf

DIN:00055531
Whole Time Director

DIN:06543317

Place : lndore

Dale: 1411112025

Director





Goroni
lndustries Ltd.
CIN: t28121MPl995P1C009170

GSTI t{ : 23lrAACG 621 4B1Zz

PAN: IIAACG6274B

CEIITtI,'ICATE

We, Sanjay Kumar Gorani (Holding DIN: 00055531), Managing Director and Arpit Garg, Chief
Financial Officer of the Company Gorani Industnies Limited certify under Regulation 33 SEBI
(Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,20l5 that the unauditcd financial
results fbr the quarter and half year ended 30tl' September, 2025, do not contain any false or
misleading statement or figures and do not omit 4ny material fact which may make the statement
or ligures contained therein misleading.

l-he above Certificate given by us is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Regd.0ffice: Plot N0.32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road,

lndustrialArea , lndore-l+sz 015 (M.P.) lndia

Phone: 0751-2725202

Emaih gorani.industries@yahoo.com

Website: www.goraniindustries.com

^rMChief Financial Officer
Sanjay Kumar Corani
(Holding DIN: 00055531)
Managing Director

Date: 1411112025
Place: Indore

Date: 1411112025
Place: Indore
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